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Section 150.200  Annual List of Corporations 

a)	The annual list of corporations shall contain the list of all corporations registered in the State of Illinois, both foreign and domestic during a calendar year, as shown on the records of the Department of Business Services of the Office of the Secretary of State. 

b)	All requests for the annual list shall be sent to the Director of the Department of Business Services at Room 328, Howlett Building, Springfield, Illinois 62756. 

c)	The fee for the annual list shall be equal to the cost of publishing plus postage, not to exceed $200.  The  fee shall be paid by certified check or money order.  No fee shall be charged to local governments, State departments or agencies. 

(Source:  Amended at 20 Ill. Reg. 7026, effective May 8, 1996) 
